
CATALOG of SPARE PARTS

Edition June 1955 - Revised March 2023

Supermatic - Transforma
For the Models



INTRODUCTION 

This Catalog of Spare Parts was reformatted in March 2023 based on the following: 

Original catalog (Edition June 1955) is valid from: 

Machine Serial No. ~ ►509,300 to 6,830,000◄ 

Other editions are available from (1952 and 1959)  

 

 

 



INDEX	

1 Base, Upper and Lower Casing 

2 a & b Upper Shaft, Lower Shaft, Flywheel and Coupling 

3 Lower Casing 

4 a & b Shuttle, Separating Plate, Free Thread Release 

5 Knee Lever Control 

6 Cradle, Presser Bar, Pressure Regulator 

7 Upper Thread Tension, Bobbin Winder 

8 Transforma Regulator 

9 Elnagraph Regulating Device 

10 a & b Supermatic, Stitch Length Adjustment 

11 a & b Motor 

12 a - c Light, Wiring, Switch Plate, Switch 

13  Presser Feet and Accessories 

14 a - c Accessories 

15 Case 

 





1 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 

A B C D E F 

1 

721009 Upper Casing, Green 1 -527625 1,886.6

771009 Upper Casing, Green 1 527626 - 663199 1,886.6

721509 Upper Casing, Green 1 663200 - 829310 1,886.6

2 
720009 Lower Casing, Green 1  848.0

770009 Lower Casing, Green 1  848.0

3a 720100 Base, Cast Alloy, Green w/ Plug Storage 1  

3b 720600 Base, Cast Alloy, Green 1 - 900000 1,040.0

4 
720020 Free Arm Cover, Green 1 -536598 

770020 Free Arm Cover, Green 1 536599 - 829310 69.6

5 
721099 Front Cover, Green 

1 
-527625 214.0

771099 Front Cover, Green 527626 - 946000 214.0

6 711114 Thread Carrier 2  0.4

7 714031 Thread Pin M3 3  0.2

8 711116 Front Cover Hinge 1  10.8

9 711117 Hinge Pin 1  2.0

10 714200 Cylindrical Screw M3 2  0.6

11 714045 Parker Screw 1  0.4

12 713010 Cable Support 1  0.2

13 711147 Spool Pin Felt 2  1.5

14 711099 Front Cover Pin 1  1.5

15 711118 Thread Guide 1  0.2

16 714026 Phillips Screw M4 4  1.2

17 711078 Front Cover Spring 1  2.4

18 711077 Connecting Rod Guide 1  8.4

19 710041 Needle Plate Spring 1  0.1

20 714067 Spring Pin 1  0.01

21 720030 Rotary Hook Cover 1  26.0

22 714107 Washer 1  0.1

23 714064 Rotary Hook Cover Pin 2  0.2

24 714056 Position Pin 2  0.2

25 711008 Grid Stop 1  0.8

26 714065 Adjusting Sleeve 2  1.4

27 714090 Spring Washer 7 4  0.2

28 714001 Casing Connect Screw 4  6.4

29 710149 Foot to Base 4  6.9

30 710087 Patent Number Plate 1 ~ -585000 7.0

31 714150 Rivet 4 ~ -585000 0.1

32 714091 Spring Washer 5 3  0.1

33 714002 Cylindrical Screw M5 3  5.3

 





2-a 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 
 

A B C D E F 

1 711001 Upper Shaft 1 -663199 161.0

2 711002 Coupling Hub 1 -663199 50.5

3 721019 Flange Asm. 1 -663199 152.4

4 714026 Phillips Screw M4 3  1.2

5 711032 Coupling Ring 1 -663199 41.8

6 714040 Coupling Ring Screw 1 -663199 1.6

7 721540 Flywheel, Green 1   663200- 392.0

8 
714100 Coupling Washer 1 -592361 2.8

714123 Coupling Washer 3 mm 1 592362 - 663199 7.0

9 711034 Coupling Spring 1 -592361 1.1

10 711033 Coupling Stop 1 -663199 3.4

11 711035 Coupling Knob, Green 1 -663199 49.0

12 714005 Coupling Knob Screw 1  0.7

13 714068 Spring Pin 2.5 1 -663199 0.5

14 721031 Counterweight 1  161.4

15 714032 Counterweight Screw 1  3.3

16 711005 Worm Gear 1  21.4

17 711004 Driving Wheel 1  19.3

18 714062 Spring Pin 2  0.3

19 711006 Driving Belt 1  31.6

20 710001 Lower Shaft 1 -527625 60.4

21 710002 Rotary Hook Pinion Gear 1  1.9

22 714090 Spring Washer 1 ~ -510000 0.2

23 714061 Spring Pin 4  0.2

24 710003 Spacing Sleeve 1 -820813 3.8

25 710004 Lower Shaft Stop 1 -527625 13.4

26 714034 Stop Screw M4 2  0.3

27 710005 Feed Dog Pinion Gear 1  6.3

28 710007 Driving Pinion Gear 1  3.2
 





2b 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 

A B C D E F 

1 721520 Flange Asm. 1   663200- 166.0

2 714180 Convex Pin 3 1   663200- 1.0

3 714026 Phillips Screw M4 3  1.2

4 721540 Flywheel, Green 1   663200- 392.0

5 711533 Coupling Stop 1   663200- 5.0

6 711535 Coupling Knob, Green 1   663200- 49.0

7 714005 Coupling Knob Screw 1  0.7

8 711501 Upper Shaft 1   663200- 161.0

9 721031 Counterweight 1  161.4

10 714032 Counterweight Screw 1  3.3

11 711005 Worm Gear 1  21.4

12 714062 Spring Pin 2  0.3

13 711004 Driving Wheel 1  19.3

14 710002 Rotary Hook Pinion Gear 1  1.9

15 
710003 Spacing Sleeve 1 -820813 3.8

760003 Spacing Sleeve 1   820814- 3.4

16 710133 Release Cam 1   527626- 12.8

17 714034 Stop Screw M4 2  0.3

18 
760001 Lower Shaft 1 527626 - 820813 60.0

710501 Lower Shaft 1   820814- 60.0

19 710005 Feed Dog Pinion Gear 1  6.3

20 710007 Driving Pinion Gear 1  3.2

21 711006 Driving Belt 1  31.6

22 710145 Belt retaining Spring 1  0.6

23 714061 Spring Pin 4  0.2
 





3 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 
 

A B C D E F 

1 
720054 Feed Lever Asm. 1 -761058 62.2
770054 Feed Lever Asm. 1 761059 - 1104935 60.0

2 
710054 Feed Lever 1 -761058 50.2

760054 Feed Lever 1 761059 - 1104935 50.2
3 710052 Carrier Slide Bar 1  3.5
4 710053 Feed Dog Carrier 1  6.8
5 710086 Feed Dog 1 -1122486 6.5
6 714006 Cylindrical Screw M3 2  0.5
7a 714105 Washer 5 2-1 -1104935 0.2
7b 710147 Spring Fixation Axle 1 -1104935 0.8

8 
710056 Feed Lever Axle 1 -761058 6.2
760056 Feed Lever Axle 1   761059- 6.4

9 714061 Spring Pin 1  0.2
10 714071 Lock Spring 3 2 -1104935 0.1
11 720046 Lifter Blade Asm. 1 -894399 30.6
12 714050 Nut M4 1  0.8
13 710050 Lifter Tongue 1  0.2
14 720136 Lifter Skid 1 -851920 6.6
15 710049 Lifter Skid Axle 1  0.6
16 714091 Spring Washer 5 1  0.1
17 710048 Lifter Skid Screw 1  1.6

18 
714120 Washer 0.03   0.1
714121 Washer 0.05   0.1
714128 Washer 0.1   0.2

19 714026 Phillips Screw M4 1  1.2

20 
710051 Lifter Bearing 1  11.3
760051 Lifter Bearing 1  10.7

21 710057 Pressure Spring 1  0.4
22 710061 Oil Hole Screw 1  0.4
23 710060 Feed Gear Ring 1 -1104935 6.1
24 720063 Feed Cam Rod 1 -1104935 13.4
25 710059 Feed Gear 1 -866040 41.9
26 710058 Bearing Washer 1  0.6
27 720067 Feed Connecting Rod 1 -973842 6.4
28 720065 Oscillating Lever 1 -971032 10.0
29 714039 Set Screw 2 -1104935 0.4
30 710066 Oscillating Lever Axle 1 -1104935 3.0

 





4-a 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 

A B C D E F 

1 720074 Shuttle Asm. 1 -527625 57.8

2 710074 Shuttle Hook 1  24.0

3 770076 Lower Guard Ring 1 -527625 2.3

4 
710075 Upper Guard Ring 1 -527625 9.9

760075 Upper Guard Ring 1   527626 - 899430- 10.0

5 710079 Lower Tension Lever 1  0.6

6 710081 Lower Tension Axle 1  0.1

7 710080 Graduated Screw 1 -918614 0.3

8 710078 Lower Tension Spring 1  0.1

9 710077 Lower Tension Skid 1  0.2

10 
714009 Cylindrical Screw M2 2 -527625 0.2

902260 Cylindrical Screw M2 2   527626 - 899430- 0.2

11 714015 Conical Screw M2 2  0.1

12 710082 Shuttle Beak 1 -527625 1.8

13 710061 Oil Hole Screw 1  0.4

14 710073 Shuttle Washer 1  0.8

15 

714124 Washer 0.02  ~ 631000- 0.1

714120 Washer 0.03  ~ 530000- 0.1

714121 Washer 0.05  ~ 530000- 0.1

16 714020 Conical Screw M3 3  0.4

17 710071 Shuttle Hub 1  7.7

18 710072 Shuttle Hook ring 1  9.1

19 710058 Bearing Washer 1  0.6

20 710090 Separating Plate 1 -527625 45.6

21 714026 Phillips Screw M4 3  1.2

22 710084 Shuttle Stop 1 -527625 0.5

23 710083 Shuttle Cover Spring 1  0.6

24 714008 Cylindrical Screw M3 1  0.5

25 710041 Needle Plate Spring 1  0.1

26 714067 Spring Pin 1  0.1

27 710085 Stop Spring 1 -527625 0.3

28 714107 Washer 2 3 -527625 0.1

29 502915 Cylindrical Screw M2 3  0.2





4-b 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 

A B C D E F 

1 770075 Shuttle Asm. 1 527626- 57.8

2 720129 Thread Release 1 527626 - 1104935 17.4

3 770090 Separating Plate 1 527626- 45.0

4 770076 Lower Guard Ring 1 527626- 2.0

5 710075 Upper Guard Ring 1 527626- 10.0

6 710122 Guard Ring Screw 2 527626 - 899429 0.2

7 710123 Guard Ring Spring 2 527626- 0.01

8 760082 Shuttle Beak, Auto Thread Release 1 527626 - 1104935 2.3

9 714071 Lock Spring 3 2 527626 - 1104935 0.1

10 

714112 Washer 1 

527626 - 1104935 

0.1

714113 Washer 1 0.1

714114 Washer 1 0.2

714116 Washer 1 0.3

11 714012 Set Screw 1 527626- 

12 710131 Release Sleeve 1 527626 - 1104935 1.0

13 710132 Release Spring 1 527626 - 1104935 1.0

14 710126 Release Axle 1 527626 - 1104935 2.9

15 714052 Nut M2 1 527626 - 1104935 0.2

16 714107 Washer 
1 
2 

527626- 
603345 - 1104935 

0.1

17 760085 Guard Ring Stop 1 527626 - 1104935 1.1

18 714009 Cylindrical Screw M2 1 527626 - 1104935 0.2

19 714050 Nut M4 1 527626 - 1104935 0.8

20 710050 Lifter Tongue 1 527626 - 1104935 0.2

21 720089 Release Skid 1 527626 - 1104935 1.5

22 714111 Skid Washer 
1
2 

527626- 
~610000 - 1104935 

0.03

23 710049 Release Skid Axle 1 527626 - 1104935 0.6

24 714091 Spring Washer 5 1 527626 - 1104935 0.1

25 710048 Release Skid Screw 1 527626 - 1104935 1.6

26 720143 Loop Spring 1 627233 - 1104935 1.5

27 760001 Lower Shaft 1 527626 - 820813 60.0

28 710133 Release Cam 1   527626- 12.8
 





5 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 

A B C D E F 

1 723121 Knee Lever Extension 1 -764915 28.0

2a 713120 Knee Lever 1 -764915 72.5

2b 773120 Knee Lever 1   764916- 142.0

2c 723126 Knee Lever, Special type 1  142.0

3a 713124 Knee Lever Rivet 1 -764915 0.5

3b 713125 Knee Lever Pin 1   764916- 0.4

4 713123 Knee Lever Joint 1 -764915 43.4

5a 713001 Control Shaft 1 -764915 43.4

5b 763001 Control Shaft 1   764916- 40.0

6 714016 Knee Lever Screw 1  0.7

7 714062 Spring Pin 1  0.4

8 714090 Spring Washer 7 1  0.2

9 714102 Washer 7 1 -549771 0.2

10 713009 Draw Spring 1  2.0

11 713002 Contact Lever Hub 1 -860000 31.5

12 
713003 Contact Lever 1 -312803 ** 4.8

763003 Contact Lever  1  312804-** 4.8

13 714026 Phillips Screw M4 1  1.2

14 
723005 Contact Plate 1 -312803 ** 0.7

773005 Contact Plate 1  312804-** 0.7

15a 714045 Parker Screw 1 -312803 ** 0.4

15b 714151 Tubular Rivet 1  312804-** 0.2

**  Motor Serial Number 





6 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 

A B C D E F 

1 
900858 Cradle Support, Green 1 -536599 108.3
721055 Cradle Support, Green 1 536600 - 946000 108.3

2 
711056 Cradle 1 -636099 35.0
711556 Cradle 1   636100- 35.0

3 714121 Washer 0.05 1   649500- 0.1
4 714002 Cylindrical Screw M5 2  5.3
5 714091 Spring Washer 5 2  0.1
6 721060 Cradle Guide 1 -1104935 15.0
7 711133 Pressure Regulating Dial 1  3.3
8 711134 Dial Axle 1  1.6
9 721075 Thread Take-Up Link 1 -1104935 6.2
10 714106 Washer 4 1  0.1
11 714071 Lock Spring 3 1  0.1
12 711080 Cradle Spring 1  0.6
13 714034 Stop Screw M4 1  0.2
14 714104 Spacer 1  0.1
15 711081 Cradle Spring Screw 1  1.8
16 721085 Needle Bar 1  10.6
17 711095 Needle Bar Cork 1  0.1
18 721074 Thread Take-Up Lever 1 ~ -1142000 9.1
19 711076 Needle Bar Connecting Rod 1  7.9
20 711083 Needle Bar Link Pin 1  3.2
21 714006 Cylindrical Screw M3 1  0.5

22 
711079 Presser Foot Lever 1 -621643 9.6
761079 Presser Foot Lever 1   621644- 9.6

23 711140 Presser Foot Lever Screw 1   621644- 1.3
24 714122 Presser Foot Lever Washer 1 539221 - 621643 0.1
25 714062 Spring Pin 1 -621643 0.4
26 711071 Cylindrical Pin 1 -536599 0.2
27 711057 Pressure Spring 1 -536599 1.7
28 711135 Pressure Regulating Pin 1   536600- 4.1
29 714063 Spring Pin 1 x 4 1   536600- 0.02
30 711136 Pressure Spring 1   536600- 1.2
31 711072 Positioning Bolt 1  2.5
32 711038 Release Pin Spring 1 ~ 520000- 0.1
33 711082 Release Pin 1  1.5

34a 
711058 Cloth Presser Bar 

1 -536599 
21.2

34b 1   536600- 
34c 761058 Cloth Presser Bar 1   536600- 20.2

35 
502506 Thumb Screw 1 -536599 4.1
711137 Thumb Screw 1   536600- 4.0

36 714039 Set Screw 1  0.4
37 711070 Presser Bar Guide 1 -900000 13.5

 





7 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 

A B C D E F 

1 711113 Tension Regulator 1 -918614 6.0

2 714092 Spring Washer 4 1  0.1

3 714071 Lock Spring 3 1 -878655 0.1

4 714026 Phillips Screw M4 2  1.2

5 711146 Tension Disc 2  3.2

6 711119 Separating Disc 1  3.0

7 711094 Check Spring 1  0.2

8 711112 Tension Regulator Pin 1  0.3

9a 721093 Upper Tension Plate 1 -636166 25.1

9b 721593 Upper Tension Plate 1   636167- 25.9

10 721096 Upper Tension Bar 1  1.4

11 711110 Eye Bolt 1  0.4

12a 711111 Upper Tension Spring 1 -636166 1.4

12b 721611 Upper Tension Spring 1   636167- 1.6

13 714047 Parker Screw 2 -636166 0.4

14 714161 Locknut 2   636167- 0.4

15 714016 Bobbin Stop Screw 1  0.7

16 711036 Bobbin Stop 1  9.9

17 711037 Bobbin Stop Nut 1 -1109992 1.3

18 721052 Bobbin Winder Old Type 1 -878655 13.3

19 761053 Bobbin Winder Spring 1   878656- 0.3
  





8 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 

A B C D E F 

1 716020 Transforma Cover, Green 1 -831106 113.4

2 714025 Cover Screw 2  3.8

3 714021 Stop Screw 1  4.9

4 716010 Stitch Length Lever 1  23.4

5 714036 Set Screw 1  0.5

6 714037 Set Screw 1  0.5

7 716001 Control Shaft Spring 1  2.9

8 714103 Washer 6 2  1.4

9 716002 Control Shaft Bearing 1  9.6

10 714026 Phillips Screw M4 2  1.2

11 726003 Feed Control Shaft 1  51.4

12 711071 Cylindrical Pin 1  0.2

 





9 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 

A B C D E F 

1 726228 Elnagraph 1  228.0

2 714006 Cylindrical Screw M3 2  0.5

3 714003 Fixation Screw 1 -921030 2.3

4 716250 Bridge 1 -667613 19.1

5 714071 Lock Spring 3 3  0.1

6 716269 Centering Lever Stud 1  0.6

7 714038 Hex Screw M3 1  0.7

8 726268 Centering Lever 1  12.2

9 726272 Slide Rail 1  11.8

10 726264 Stitch Width Knob 1  1.1

11 726261 Stitch Width Lever 1  10.0

12 714008 Cylindrical Screw M3 2  0.5

13 726240 Elnagraph Base 1  97.2

14 716265 Wheel Brake Spring 1  0.1

15 716266 Wheel Brake 1  0.2

16 716267 Centering Dial 1  2.4

17 716228 Elnagraph Thumb Nut 1  1.8

18 716227 Driving Pin 1 ~ - 865000 1.0

19 
714031 Threaded Bolt M3 1 -616164 0.2

714039 Set Screw 1   616165- 0.5

20 
716293 Cradle Lever Axle 1 -509299 2.7

726312 Cradle Lever Axle 1   509300- 2.7

21 716313 Locking Spring 1 509300- 0.1

22 714106 Washer 4 1 509300- 0.1

23 716290 Cradle Lever 1  17.2

24 716292 Cradle Lever Key 1   897952- 1.8

25 716291 Cradle Lever Stud 1  0.4

 





10-a 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 

A B C D E F 

1 726280 Supermatic Cover, Green 1 -667613 37.8

2 716210 Stitch Length Scale 1 -894975 34.0

3 766206 Feed Control 1 -894975 190.0

4 726204 Feed Control Shaft 1 -665359 51.2

5 726300 Control Shaft Bearing 1 -665359 7.0

6 716298 Torsion Spring 1 -665359 10.1

7 714026 Phillips Screw M4 2 -1104935 1.2

8 716203 Feed Control Key 1  1.4

9 716202 Feed Control Lever 1  10.4

10 714181 Spring Pin 1.5 2  0.1

11 714006 Cylindrical Screw M3 1  0.5

12 714109 Feed Control Washer 1  0.1

13 716205 Feed Fork Screw 1  0.5

14 716204 Feed Fork 1  11.4

15 716296 Sliding Block 1  0.8

16 726274 Reverse Lever 1 -663199 5.9

17 714108 Spacer 1  0.1

18 726294 Reverse Lever Support 1 -663199 8.3

19 716295 Adjusting Screw 1  1.6

20 714071 Lock Spring 3 1  0.1

21 714033 Set Screw M3 1  0.2

22 716310 Reverse Lever Support Spring 1  0.2

23 716278 Spring Catch 1  0.1

24 714054 Rivet 2  0.1

25 714200 Cylindrical Screw M3 1  0.6

26 716314 Stitch Length Lever Pin 1  0.2

27 716230 Stitch Length Guide 1  0.5

28 716220 Stop Nut 2  1.0

29 714127 Washer 1  0.1

30 714201 Cylindrical Screw M3 1  1.0

31 716222 Stitch Length Stop 2  0.3

32 716223 Stop Knob 2  3.4

33 716209 Lever Runner 1  0.3

34 716229 Stitch Length Spring 1  0.3

35 726221 Stitch Length Lever 1  9.9
 





10-b 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 

A B C D E F 

1 716325 Hub Screw 1  0.8
2 716320 Push Button 1  4.6
3 716321 Ejector 1  1.0
4 716322 Ejector Spring 1  0.1
5 714063 Spring Pin 1 mm 3  0.02
6 716323 Locking Lever 3  0.1
7 716324 Locking Lever Spring 3  0.01
8 726323 Hub 1  51.3
9 714039 Set Screw 1   616165- 0.5

10 716227 Driving Pin 1 ~ -865000 1.0

11 
714125 Spacer 0.2 1  0.2
714126 Spacer 0.1 1  0.2

12 716225 Elnagraph Pinion 1  4.0
13 714062 Spring Pin 1  0.3
14 714170 Locking Washer 1   667613- 0.5
15 726761 Stitch Width Lever 1 667613 - 908433 10.0
16 714020 Conical Screw M3 3  0.4
17 766760 Elnagraph Bearing 1  16.0
18 726780 Supermatic Cover, Green 1 667613 - 829310 38.0
19 716750 Bridge 1   667613- 19.1
20 716318 Reverse Lever Support Screw 1   663200- 0.4
21 726794 Reverse Lever Support 1   663200- 8.0
22 714108 Spacer 1  0.1
23 726774 Reverse Lever 1   663200- 6.0
24 714181 Spring Pin 1.5 1  0.1
25 716203 Feed Control Key 1  1.4
26 716202 Feed Control Lever 1  10.4
27 714006 Cylindrical Screw M3 1  0.5

28a 726303 Feed Control Shaft 1   665360 - 698819 37.0
28b 776303 Feed Control Shaft 1   698820- 48.0
29a 716798 Torsion Spring 1 665360 - 695334 0.5
29b 766798 Feed Control Spring 1   695335- 1.2
30 716326 Spring Fixation, Lever 1 695335- 0.8
31 714072 Lock Spring 5 1  0.2

32 
726800 Control Shaft Bearing 1 665360 - ~78000 5.5
776800 Control Shaft Bearing 1 ~78000 - 1104935 5.4

33 714026 Phillips Screw M4 2 -1104935 1.2
34 714109 Feed Control Washer 1  0.1

 





11-a 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023  ** Motor Serial Number 

A B C D E F 
1 (See 11-b) Motor Asm. 1  ~ 1020.0

2 712047 Motor Support 1  20.5

3 714045 Parker Screw 6  0.4

4 712056 Rheostat Spring 2  1.2

5 714130 Spring Washer 2 ~ -1118000 0.1

6 714004 Motor Support Screw 2  1.1

7 (See 11-b) Inductor Asm. 1  ~ 430.0

8 712035 Inductor Coil Clamp 2  1.2

9 (See 11-b) Inductor Coil 2  36.0

10 (See 11-b) Armature 1  276.0

11 722038 Upper Motor Casing 1  45.0

12 712039 Lower Motor Casing 1  35.0

13 712044 Brush Spring Stop 2  0.1

14 712043 Brush Spring 2  0.2

15 712067 Carbon Brush 2  0.7

16 713009 Draw Spring 1  2.0

17 712057 Spring Catch 1  1.2

18 722077 Friction Wheel 1  5.1

19 714061 Spring Pin 1  0.2

20 713008 Wire Clip 2  0.2

21 714051 Motor Tie Nut 2  0.8

22 722043 Brush and Spring 2  0.9

23 714081 Motor Bearing 2  4.0

24 712068 Bearing Felt 2  0.1

25 712041 Bearing Spring 2  0.8

26 712040 Bearing Ring 2  2.7

28 714221 Washer 3 ** ~ - 350000 0.1

29 714212-714220 Spacer 1  0.1

30 712042 Motor Tie Bolt 2  8.7

31 (See 11-b) Rheostat 1  38.0

36 
712053 Condenser 

1 
 46.5

762270 Condenser (Turquoise)  51.0

37 
712055 Condenser Clip 1  6.5

762055 Condenser Clip 1 **162655 - 2.0

38 712091 Counter Plate 1 **162655 - 0.1

39 
714048 Parker Screw 2  

714046 Parker Screw 2 **162655 - 0.6

40 722050 Contactor 1  8.7

41 712048 Contact pin 7  0.1

 





11-b 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 

A B  Voltage C D F 

1 

722111 Gr. A 110 - 120 ~ =   
722112 Gr. B 125 - 130 ~ =   
722113 Gr. C 135 - 160 ~ Motor Asm. Standard Condenser 1 ~ 970.0
722114 Gr. D          220 ~ =   
722115 Gr. E 225 - 250 ~ =   
722161 Gr. A 110 - 120 ~ =   
722162 Gr. B 125 - 130 ~ =   
722163 Gr. C 135 - 160 ~ Motor Asm. Turquoise Condenser 1 ~ 975.0
722164 Gr. D          220 ~ =   
722165 Gr. E 225 - 250 ~ =   
722171 Gr. A 110 - 120 ~ = Motor Asm. Canada 1 ~ 1,000.0
772111 Gr. A 110 - 120 ~ = 

Motor Asm. Standard Condenser 
w/ Detachable Cord 

 
772112 Gr. B 125 - 130 ~ =  
772113 Gr. C 135 - 160 ~ 1 ~ 1,005.0
772114 Gr. D          220 ~ =  
772115 Gr. E 225 - 250 ~ =  
772161 Gr. A 110 - 120 ~ = 

Motor Asm. Turquoise Condenser 
w/ Detachable Cord 

 
772162 Gr. B 125 - 130 ~ =  
772163 Gr. C 135 - 160 ~ 1 ~ 1,010.0
772164 Gr. D          220 ~ =  
772165 Gr. E 225 - 250 ~ =  

7 

722151 Gr. A 110 - 120 ~ =   
722152 Gr. B 125 - 130 ~ =   
722153 Gr. C 135 - 160 ~ Inductor Asm. 1 430.0
722154 Gr. D          220 ~ =   
722155 Gr. E 225 - 250 ~ =   
772151 Gr. A 110 - 120 ~ =   
772152 Gr. B 125 - 130 ~ =   
772153 Gr. C 135 - 160 ~ Inductor Asm. for/ Detachable Cord 1 430.0
772154 Gr. D          220 ~ =   
772155 Gr. E 225 - 250 ~ =   

9 

722121 Gr. A 110 - 120 ~ =   
722122 Gr. B 125 - 130 ~ =   
722123 Gr. C 135 - 160 ~ Inductor Coil 1 36.0
722124 Gr. D          220 ~ =   
722125 Gr. E 225 - 250 ~ =   
772141 Gr. A 110 - 120 ~ =   
772142 Gr. B 125 - 130 ~ =   
772143 Gr. C 135 - 160 ~ Inductor Coil Condenser Side 1 36.0
772144 Gr. D          220 ~ =   
772145 Gr. E 225 - 250 ~ =   
772191 Gr. A 110 - 120 ~ =   
772192 Gr. B 125 - 130 ~ =   
772193 Gr. C 135 - 160 ~ Inductor Coil Flywheel Side 1 36.0
772194 Gr. D          220 ~ =   
772195 Gr. E 225 - 250 ~ =   

10 
722101 Gr. A + B 110 - 130 ~ =   
722102 Gr. C 135 - 160 ~ Armature 1 276.0
722103 Gr. D + E 220 - 250 ~ =   

31 
712061 Gr. A + B 110 - 130 ~ =   
712062 Gr. C 135 - 160 ~ Rheostat 1 38.0
712063 Gr. D + E 220 - 250 ~ =   

 





12-a 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 

A B C D E F 

1 

713018 Lamp Wire 2  4.8

763114 Short Lamp Wire 1  5.5

763115 Long Lamp Wire 1  6.0

2 713060 Protection Sleeve 2  0.5

3 
703019 Lamp Wire Insulation 1  5.9

763019 Lamp Wire Insulation 1  5.0

4 
723019 Light Cord 1  17.0

773019 Light Cord 1  19.0

5 713008 Wire Terminal 2  0.5
6 713014 Socket Cover 1 -1109253 4.6
7 713017 Contact Spring 2  0.1
8 713016 Lamp Contact 2  0.4
9 713015 Socket 1  4.6
10 LED Bulb 15 mm Bayonet Base (BA15D) 1  
11 714048 Parker Screw 2 -1109252 0.6

12 
713011 Grill 1 ~ -970000 19.6

723066 Grill (Canada) 1  21.0

13 713012 Grill Hinge Pin Shaft 1  2.0
14 713013 Grill Spring 1  0.2

15 

723041 Standard Cord 5 ft.   68.4
723042 Cord 12 ft. (USA)   200.0
723043 Standard Cord 8½ ft.   72.0
723044 Cord 6½ ft. (Canada)   116.0
723045 Cord 6½ ft. (Sweden)   105.0
723046 Cord 5 ft. (Finland)   68.0
723047 Cord 5 ft. (USA) 1  62.0
723048 Cord 3-Conductor (Australia)   
723049 Cord 3-Conductor 5 ft.   82.0
723050 Cord 5 ft. (Denmark)   
723051 Cord 3-Conductor (New Zealand)   
723052 Cord 5 ft. (Norway)   
723053 Cord 3-Conductor 10 ft. (Rhodesia)   

16 
723547 Detachable Cord for Knee Lever 1  84.0
773287 Detachable Cord for Foot Control 1  224.5

17 
703041 2 Conductor Cord   50.0
703057 3 Conductor Cord   40.0

18 723106 Male Plug   18.5

19 
723170 Male Plug for (USA)   23.0
723200 Male Plug for (America)   21.0

20 723210 Male Plug for (Sweden)   20.0
21 723320 Female Plug   20.0
22 723310 Female Plug with Ground   26.8

 





12-b 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 

A B C D E F 

1 723022 Switch Plate 1  70.0

2 714026 Phillips Screw M4 4  1.2

3 

713031 110 - 120 /~/=      ASEV   

713032 125 - 130 /~/=      ASEV   

713033 135 - 160 /~         ASEV   

713034          220 /~/=      ASEV   

713035 225 - 250 /~/=      ASEV   

713036 [                   ]       ASEV   

713039 220 /~/=               ASEV  (D)   

713081 110 - 120 /~/=      ASEV  (D) 1  2.1

713071 220 /~/=                ASEV  (N)   

713072 220 /~/=                ASEV  (S)Fi   

713075 230 Universal       ASEV  (D)   

713077 120   25 to 60 Hz  ASEV CSA   

713079 115   /~/=              ASEV CSA   

713085 220   50 Hz     

713084 110 - 120  50 Hz   

4 714150 Rivet 2  0.1

5 714007 Wire Clip Screw 2  0.8

6 

713090 Round Hole Plug   0.8

713091 Oval Hole Plug 3   1.0

713092 Oval Hole Plug 4.3 1  0.9

713093 Oval Hole Plug 4.5   0.9

713094 Round Hole Plug 8.5   0.5

7 713179 Wire Clamp Screw 2  0.4

8 713177 Wire Clamp 1  0.5

9 713178 Threaded Wire Clamp 1  0.5

10 713061 Resistor 2 MΩ 1  0.5

11 714024 Switch Screw 2  0.9

12 713030 Switch 1  17.5

13 713062 Switch Support 1  0.8

14 714045 Parker Screw 1  0.4
 





12-c 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 

A B C D E F 

15 
723522 2 Pole Switch Plate w/ Ground 1  47.0

723523 2 Pole Switch Plate wo/ Ground 1  47.0

16 714026 Phillips Screw M4 4  1.2

17 

713531 110 - 120 /~/=      ASEV   
713532 125 - 130 /~/=      ASEV   
713533 135 - 160 /~         ASEV   
713534          220 /~/=      ASEV   
713535 225 - 250 /~/=      ASEV   
713536 [                   ]       ASEV   
713539 220 /~/=               ASEV  (D)   
713581 110 - 120 /~/=      ASEV  (D)   
713571 220 /~/=                ASEV  (N)   
713572 220 /~/=                ASEV  (S)Fi   
713573 110 - 120 /~/=      VDE   
713574 220 /~/=               VDE 1  2.0
713075 230 Universal       ASEV   
713077 110 - 120   25 to 60 Hz  ASEV UL   
713079 115   /~/=              ASEV CSA   
713596 110 - 120 /~/=   
713597 125 - 130 /~/=   
713598           220 /~/=    
713631 110 - 120 /~/=      ASEV   
713632 125 - 130 /~/=      ASEV   
713634          220 /~/=      ASEV   
713635 225 - 250 /~/=      ASEV   
713636 [                   ]       ASEV   
713637                32/=      ASEV   

18 714150 Rivet 2  0.1

19 714024 Switch Screw 2  0.9

20 714022 Contact Screw 3  0.3

21 713561 Resistor 2 MΩ 1  0.3

22 773116 Switch Cable 1  2.0

23 714106 Washer 4 1  0.1

24 723086 TV High-Pass Filter 1  398.0

25 714041 TV Filter Screw 1  1.6

26 714190 Lock Washer 1  0.1

27 714162 Nut M3 1  0.3
 





13 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 

A B C D E F 

1 716004 Needle Plate (Transforma) 1  17.5

2 716299 Needle Plate 1  17.5

3 778033 Darning Foot 1  10.0

4 728330 Straight Seam Foot (Transforma) 1  11.5

5 728006 Presser Foot 1  11.5

6 728304 Cording Foot (Supermatic) 1  10.9

7 728322 Hemmer Foot 2 mm 1  11.4

8 728009 Hemmer Foot 4 mm 1  11.4

9 728324 Hemmer Foot 6 mm 1  11.4

10 728336 Roller Foot 1  8.5

11 718315 Felling Foot 1  9.5

12 728309 Buttonhole Foot 1  10.9

13 718308 Button Foot 1  6.4

14 718339 Gather Foot 1  5.0

15 728310 Braiding Foot 1  7.6

16 
718305 Tucker Foot 1 ~ -577000 6.2

728332 Tucker Foot 1  ~   577001- 6.6

17 728385 Zipper Foot and Guide 1  16.5

18 714030 Needle Clamp Set Screw 1  0.3

19 711089 Needle Clamp Screw 1  0.8

20 728301 Twin Needle Clamp 1  6.6

21 

721087 Single Needle Clamp 1 -527625 7.0

721086 Single Needle Clamp 1 527626 - 637934 7.0

721642 Single Needle Clamp High Stud 1   637935- 7.5

721142 Single Needle Clamp Low Stud 1 -637934 7.5

22 502915 Cylindrical Screw M2 1 -527625 0.1

23 711090 Needle Clamp Spring 1 -527625 0.1

24 718319 Cord Guide 1 -577000 1.6

25 718320 Button Plate (Supermatic) 1  1.6

26 718001 Darning Plate 1  1.6

 





14-a 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 

A B C D E F 

1a 728013 Accessory Box Base, Black 1 -527625 222.0
1b 778013 Accessory Box Base, Black 1   527626- 62.0

2a 728012 Accessory Box Cover, Black 1 -527625 153.0

2b 778012 Accessory Box Cover, Black 1   527626- 102.0
3 728014 Sliding Cover 1  36.0
4 718377 Needle Box Cover 1  2.0
5 718376 Needle Box Base 1  11.0
6 728376 Needle Box Complete 1  13.0
7 728041 Bobbin 5  4.3
8 728037 Large Screw Driver 1  24.0
9 728022 Dust Brush 1  2.0
10 728003 Small Screw Driver 1  2.1

11 
728031 Full Oil Can 1  42.5
728030 Empty Oil Can 1  25.5

12 503898 Empty Kerosene Can 1  25.5

13 

728682 No.  60 

Pkg. of 10 Needles 
705 (15 x 1) 

  

5.0

728684 No.  70   
728686 No.  80   
728688 No.  90  1  
728690 No. 100   
728692 No. 110   
728694 No. 120   

14 

728679 No.  60 - 110 
Assortment of  

10 needles 
705 (15 x 1) 

1  5.0

728680 No.  60 - 120 
Assortment of  

10 needles 
705 (15 x 1) 

1  5.0

 





14-b 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 

A B C D E F 

1 718372 Case Bottom 12 “discs”/ “cams”   

2 718371 Case Cover 12 “discs”/ “cams”   

3 728372 Case Complete 12 “discs”/ “cams”   

4 767001-767029 “Elna-disc/cam” No. (1 – 29)    6.0

5 767101-767125 “Elna-disc/cam” No. (101 – 125)   12.0

6 718307 Disc/cam Lifter 1  8.6

7 503860 Darning Frame   13.4

8 503848 Darning Frame Side   5.7

9 503849 Darning Frame Bar   1.0

10 718370 Case Bottom 24 “discs”/ “cams”   

11 718369 Case Cover 24 “discs”/ “cams”   

12 728370 Case Complete 24 “discs”/ “cams”   

13 728325 Buttonhole Knife 1  5.2

 





14-c 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 

A B C D E F 

1 728349 Spool Case Bottom, Black 1  259.0

2 718351 Spool Case Cover, Black 1  80.0

3 728350 Spool Case, Black 1  339.0

4 718367 Awl 1  1.5

5 728360 Eyelet Plate 4 mm Hole   2.0

6 728361 Eyelet Plate 2 mm Hole   2.0

7 718366 Circle Guide Rubber   

8a 728363 Circle Guide (cm)   15.0

8b 728364 Circle Guide (inches)   15.0

9 718362 Base Plate for Circular Sewing   17.0

10a 728362 Device for Circular Sewing (cm)   35.0

10b 728366 Device for Circular Sewing (inches)   35.0

11 728341 Transformer 80 VA   1,630.0

12 504359 Contact Plate Screw 4  0.6

13 718342 Contact Pin 2  4.0

14 718341 Contact Plate 1  41.8

15 715003 Cardboard Box ELNA   2,138.0

 





15 

(Created 1955) Revised 2023 

A B C D E F 

1 

725200 Carrying Case Green 1 -656325 4720.0
775200 Carrying Case Crinkle Finish 1 656326 - 688058 4735.0
725700 Carrying Case Crinkle Finish, Cord Fix 1   688059- 4840.0
775700 Carrying Case Clasp Cover w/ Hooks 1 -946000 4840.0

 725202 Case, Open Half 1 -656325 2150.0
2 775202 Case, Open Half, Crinkle Finish 1 656326 - 688058 2155.0
 725702 Case, Open Half, Crinkle Finish, Cord Fix 1   688059- 2260.0

3 
725201 Case, Closed Half 1 -656325 2570.0
775201 Case, Closed Half, Clasp Cover 1   656326- 2580.0

4 
725225 Clasp Cover 1 -656325 400.0
775225 Clasp Cover, Crinkle Finish 1   656326- 405.0

5 715236 Lock Pin 2  0.9
6 715232 Catch Pin 4 -954439 1.1
7 715238 Catch Spring 2  0.5
8 715234 Lock 2  6.0
9 715235 Case Catch 1  15.4

10 
715243 Cover Latch 1 -550000 2.8
715255 Cover Latch 1 550001 - 954439 2.5

11 715249 Handle Screw, Green 2 -946000 0.8
12 725240 Handle 1  48.1

13 
715241 Handle Bracket, Left, Green 1 -656325 4.6
765241 Handle Bracket, Left, Green 1 656326 - 946000 4.6

14 
715242 Handle Bracket, Right, Green 1 -656325 4.6
765242 Handle Bracket, Right, Green 1 656326 - 946000 4.6

15 714049 Nut M4 2  0.8
16 715224 Cover Hinge Pin 1  8.8
17 715228 Clasp Lever 1 -954439 16.1
18 715231 Clasp Pin 2 -954439 1.4
19 715233 Clasp Hook Spring 1 -954439 0.5
20 715247 Felt Protection, Green 4 -946000 30.6
21 715260 Inside Foot 8 -954439 1.0
22 715206 Bottom Hinge Pin 1  17.8
23 715253 Clasp Hook Stop 1 -954439 2.0
24 715230 Clasp Spring 1 -954439 9.5
25 715229 Clasp Hook 1 -954439 12.1
26 715248 Casing Protection 2 -954439 0.5
27 714140 Split Pin 1.5 3 -954439 0.1
28 725244 Plastic Protection, Long 1 -954439 11.8
29 725245 Plastic Protection, Short 1 -954439 4.6
30 715261 Bottom Foot 4  1.1
31 714010 Cylindrical Screw M6 4   4.2
32 715220 Screw Lock Spring 4 -550170 
33 715218 Screw Casing 4 550171 - 954439 2.0
34 715250 Foot Pin 2 -954439 2.0
35 715258 Cord Fixation 1  2.8
 



Edition June 1955 - Revised March 2023

SUPERMATIC - TRANSFORMA

Spare Parts Catalog




